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the Governor of Assam is pleased to declare that the Offices under the Government of Assam and all Revenue and Magisterial Courts in Assam will remain closed on the following days during the year 2023. The Govt. of Assam has recently published the Holiday List 2023 from the official website The Holiday List of Assam Govt consists of all public holidays

GAD-14021 /18/2022-ESTT-GAD-General Administrative

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, gadassam2011@gmail.com, https://gad.assam.gov.in/

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR 2023 IN THE STATE OF ASSAM

e.file.No. 221561/1

Dated Dispur the 28th November, 2022

1. The Governor of Assam is pleased to declare that the Offices under the Government of Assam and all Revenue and Magisterial Courts in Assam will remain closed on the following days during the year-2023:

Holiday List 2023 Assam Govt | Assam Govt Public Holiday List 2023

	Date	Day	Name of the Festlval
	15th January 2023	Sunday	Magh Bihu & Tusu Puja
	16thJanuary 2023	Monday	Magh Bihu & Tusu Puja
	23rdJanuary 2023	Monday	Netaji’s Birthday
	24thJanuary 2023	Tuesday	 Gwther Bathou San
	26thJanuary 2023	Thursday	Republic Day
	31st January 2023	Tuesday	Me-Dam-Me-Phi
	5th February 2023	Sunday	 Bir Chilaray Divas
	7th March 2023	Tuesday	Dol Jatra
	7th April 2023	Friday	Good Friday
	14th April 2023	Friday	Bohag Bihu
	15th April 2023	Saturday	Bohag Bihu
	16th April 2023	Sunday	Bohag Bihu
	20th April 2023	Thursday	Tithi of Damodardeva
	21st April 2023	Friday	Sati Sadhani Divas
	22nd April 2023	Saturday	Id-U’l-Fitr
	1st May 2023	Monday	May Day
	5th May 2023	Friday	Buddha Purnima
	5th June 2023	Monday	Janmotsav of Sri Sri Madhabdeva
	29th June 2023	Thursday	Id-U’l-Zuha
	15th August 2023	Tuesday	Independence Day
	18th August 2023	Friday	Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva
	27th August 2023	Sunday	Karam Puja
	4th September 2023	Monday	Tithi of Sri Sri Madhabdeva
	6th September 2023	Wednesday	Janmastami
	25th September 2023	Monday	Janmotsav of Srimanta Sankardeva
	2nd October 2023	Monday	Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi
	18th October 2023	Wednesday	Kati Bihu
	21st, 22nd, 23rd and 24th October 2023	Saturday, Sunday, Monday and Tuesday	Durga Puja & Bijoya Dashomi
	12th November 2023	Sunday	Kali Puja & Diwali
	15th November 2023	Wednesday	Bhatri Dwitiya
	19th November 2023	Sunday	Chhat Puja
	24th November 2023	Friday	Lachit Divas
	27th November 2023	Monday	Guru Nanak’s Birthday
	2nd December 2023	Saturday	Asom Divas (Su-Ka-Pha Divas)
	25th December 2023	Monday	Christmas Day


Holiday List 2023 Assam PDF | Holiday List of Assam Govt 2023

2.The Governor of Assam is pleased to declare Half Holidays (at 1 P.M.) in the offices under the Government of Assam and all Revenue and Magisterial Courts in Assam on the following days during the year 2023:

	29th July 2023 – Saturday – Muharram
	28th October 2023 – Saturday – Lakshmi Puja


3. All Sundays & Holidays falling on the days shown below are also declared as Public Holidays by the Governor of Assam under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instrument Act,1881 (XXIV of 1881) read with the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs Notification No.20/25/56 Pub-1.dated 8th June, 1957:

	15th January 2023	Sunday	Magh Bihu
	26th January 2023	Thursday	Republic Day
	7th March 2023	Tuesday	Dol Jatra
	14th April 2023	Friday	Bohag Bihu
	15th April 2023	Saturday	Bohag Bihu
	16th April 2023	Sunday	Bohag Bihu
	22nd April 2023	Saturday	Id-U’l -Fitr
	1st May 2023	Monday	May Day
	29lh June 2023	Thursday	Id-Ul-Zuha
	15th August 2023	Tuesday	Independence Day
	18th August 2023	Friday	Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva
	25th September 2023	Monday	Janmotsav of Srimanta Sankardeva
	2nd October 2023	Monday	Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi
	18th October 2023	Wednesday	Kati Bihu
	21st October 2023	Saturday	Durga Puja( Saptami, Asthami, Navami)
	22nd October 2023	Sunday	Durga Puja( Saptami, Asthami, Navami)
	23rd October 2023	Monday	Durga Puja( Saptami, Asthami, Navami)
	24th October 2023	Tuesday	Bijoya Dashomi
	12th November 2023	Sunday	Kali Puja & Diwali
	25th December 2023	Monday	Christmas Day


(a) There will be no Public Transaction in the Nationalized Banks on the following days.

	1st April 2023 – Saturday – Annual Closing of Bank Accounts


4. All Second Saturdays and Fourth Saturdays of the months will be observed as Holidays. All other Saturdays will be full working days.

5. Each employee may be allowed to avail 2(two) days as Restricted Holidays as notified below for the year 2023.
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